TOWNSHIP OF DOWNE
CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

YES | NO | ABSTAIN | ABSENT
Jordan, L. X Resolution Number: R-100-2022
Byrne, S. X _ Dated: October 10, 2022
Rothman, M. X Offered By: CAMPBELL
Bart, E. X Seconded By: BART
Campbell, R. X

RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE CHANGE ORDER #3 FOR MOTT
MACDONALD CONTRACT FOR THE FORTESCUE AND GANDY BEACH
WASTEWATER COLLECTION, CONVEYANCE AND TREATMENT PROJECT

WHEREAS, the Downe Township Committee has previously
awarded a contract to Mott MacDonald, LLC for Professional
Engineering Services for the Fortescue and Gandy Beach
Communities Wastewater Collection, Conveyance and Treatment
Project pursuant to Resolution R-81-2017 adopted July 10, 2017;
and

WHEREAS, this change order in the amount of $60,858.97 is
necessary to cover the unforeseen changes to the original scope
of work for the Design and Permitting Phase Services and as
fully identified on the August 5, 2022 updated professiocnal

engineering services budget as submitted; and

WHEREAS, the Downe Township Committee finds it in the best
interests of the Township to approve this Resolution accepting
the change order for Mott MacDonald, LLC for the Fortescue and
Gandy Beach Communities Wastewater Collection, Conveyance and

Treatment Project.

Page 1 of 2



WHEREAS, a Certificate of Availability of Funds has been

issued by the appropriate department.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Township Committee
of the Township of Downe, County of Cumberland and State of New

Jersey hereby approves the change order for the contract listed
herein.
THIS RESOLUTION was adopted by the Township Committee of

the Township of Downe on October 10, 2022.

.

(ﬁbdw& Ctbt IS, ”'Z%

Nadine E. Lockley, Cler Michael L. Rothman, Mayor

CERTIFICATION

I, NADINE E. LOCKLEY, RMC, CMR, Municipal Clerk of the Township
of Downe, County of Cumberland, State of New Jersey do hereby
certify the foregoing to be a true and accurate copy of the
Resolution adopted by the Downe Township Committee of the
Township of Downe, County of Cumberland, State of New Jersey, at
the Regular Meeting held on October 10, 2022 at 7:00 pm at the

Municipal Complex.

NADINE E. LOCKLEY, RMC, CMR

DATE
Municipal Clerk

Page 2 of 2



